130th General Assembly Regular Session 2013-2014

Senator Gentile

RESOLUTION

Honoring Emi Olin on winning the 2014 Ohio Doodle 4 Google competition.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 130th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Emi Olin as the 2014 Ohio Doodle 4 Google winner; and

WHEREAS, Emi Olin is deserving of praise for qualifying for this year's Doodle 4 Google national competition. Her impressive credentials reveal a number of admirable strengths, and her exceptional doodle, entitled "Nature's Cure," which was voted by the public as one of the top five in the country, clearly reflects her commitment to excellence. She has displayed leadership ability, maturity, and a capacity for diligence that should be equal to even the most difficult tasks that lie ahead; and

WHEREAS, As a seventh-grade student at Alexander Junior High/High School, Emi Olin has proven herself to be a mature young individual of exceptional intelligence and determination, and she has demonstrated the confidence and enthusiasm of a true competitor. The knowledge that she has gained through her participation in the Doodle 4 Google competition is certain to be of benefit to her as she continues to pursue her studies; and

WHEREAS, Emi Olin can be justifiably proud of her exemplary record of achievement, for she has distinguished herself among a select group of students whose accomplishments merit praise. In many areas of endeavor, she has set a superb example for others to follow; therefore be it

S. R. No. 350 Page 2

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 130th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud Emi Olin on her personal success and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Emi Olin.

I, Vincent L. Keeran, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of Senate

Resolution No. 350, adopted by the Ohio

Senate, June 3, 2014.

Vincent L. Keeran
Clerk of the Senate

Senator Keith Faber
President of the Senate

Senator Lou Gentile
Senatorial District No. 30